1 PS2016C          10/01/04
Description:
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74FCT374T/574T  are 8-bit wide octal
registers designed with eight D-type flip-flops with a buffered
common clock and buffered 3-state outputs. When output enable
(OE) is LOW, the outputs are enabled. When OE is HIGH, the outputs
are in the high impedance state. Input data meeting the setup and
hold time requirements of the D inputs is transferred to the O outputs

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
PI74FCT374T Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI74FCT374TQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374TQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374TS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374TSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374ATH H 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374ATHE H Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374ATQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374ATQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374ATS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374ATSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374ATL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT374ATLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT374CTH H 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374CTHE H Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374CTQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374CTQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374CTS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374CTSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT374CTL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT374CTLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT374DTH H 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374DTHE H Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT374CTQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374CTQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT374CTL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT374CTLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
9 PS2016C          10/01/04
PI74FCT374T
PI74FCT574T
Octal D Registers (3-State)
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
PI74FCT574T Ordering Information
           Ordering Code     Package Code Package Type
PI74FCT574TL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574TLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574TQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574TQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574TS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574TSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574ATL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574ATLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574ATQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574ATQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574ATS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574ATSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574CTL L 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574CTLE L Pb-free & Green,  20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT574CTQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574CTQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574CTS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574CTSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574DTQ Q 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574DTQE Q Pb-free & Green,  20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT574DTS S 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT574DTSE S Pb-free & Green,  20-pin SOIC